NEW PERFORMANCE TEMPLATE REPORT FOR 2020
KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2019
COURT NO. 1 GYADI-GYADI, KANO MAGISTRATERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATEOF | DATEOF | DATE | DATEOF | NO.OF REASON FOR DATE OF | STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING | ASSIGNM OF | COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT | CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT | SERVICE | CEMENT | NMENTS | (WHERE MORE THAN JUDGEMENT HAS | TILL JUDGMENT
OF ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD) NOT BEEN (TIME TO
HEARING DELIVERED DESPOSITION)-
ART 12(2) PD
OCTOBER
RETURNS 2019
scc/59/CT1/19 | 3/7/19 3/7/19 3/7/19 | 19/7/19 |4 HEARING IS ONGOING | NIL HEARING PENDING
COLUMBA
OPARA vs.
EMMANUEL
AMADI
scc1/67/cT4/19 | 2/8/19 2/8/19 2/8/19 | 9/8/19 4 HEARING IS ONGOING | NIL HEARING PENDING
AMINU
ABDULSALAM
MUSA & ANOR
vs. MARHABA
EVENT CENTRE
SCC1/68/19 ALH | 2/8/19 2/8/19 16/9/19 | 9/8/19 3 HEARING IS ONGOING | NIL HEARING PENDING
ADO ABDULLAHI
vs. ALH JAMILU
YAMADAWA
SCC1/69/19 6/8/19 6/8/19 18/9/19 | 3/9/19 3 SETTLEMENT HAS NIL HEARING PENDING
MURTALA FAILED




BOSON JUNAIDU
vs. ALHASAN
BIDDA

SCC1/70/19
HASSAN GARBA
WADA vs.
AUWAL DAHIRU

19/8/19

19/8/19

19/8/19

5/9/19

SETTLEMENT

30/10/19

NIL

71 DAYS

SCC1/73/19
ADEJOH SIMON
vs. UMAR
ABDULLAHI

21/8/19

21/8/19

22/8/19

17/9/19

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NIL

HEARING

PENDING

SCC1/74/19
ABDUSSALAM
ABDULLATIF vs.
KABIRU
MUHAMMAD

26/8/19

26/8/19

10/9/19

10/9/19

SETTLEMENT ON THE
AGREEMENT OF THE
PARTIES

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT OR
HEARING

PENDING

SCC1/76/19
LAWAL SHERRIF
vs. TUJANI MOHD
T

3/9/19

3/9/19

3/9/19

25/9/19

SETTLEMENT

11/10/19
STRUCK
ouT

NIL

44 DAYS

SCC1/78/19
DAVID A. DAVID
vs. HAJ
SALAMATU

28/8/19

28/8/19

28/8/19

4/9/19

SETTLEMENT ON THE
AGREEMENT OF THE
PARTIES

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCC1/82/19
ABDULLAHI
IBRAHIM vs.
MUHAMMAD
ADO

4/9/19

4/9/19

4/9/19

12/9/19

SETTLEMENT

22/10/19
STRUCK
out

NIL

48 DAYS

SCC1/88/19
IBRAHIM ADAMU
vs. SAGIRU

9/9/19

9/9/19

10/9/19

23/9/19

SETTLEMENT ON THE
AGREEMENT OF THE

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT OR

PENDING




SULEIMAN

PARTIES

HEARING

SCC1/89 LAMBU
UNITED NIG LTD
vs. SWAP
TECHNOLOGIES

13/9/19

13/9/19

2/10/19

7/10/19

SETTLEMENT

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCC1/90/19
ABUBAKAR IDRIS
vs. ISIYAKU
KABIR

26/9/19

26/9/19

26/9/10

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC1/91/19
CAPITAL
AGRICULTURAL
DEV vs. ALH ISAH
NASALLAH
KADUME

17/9/19

23/9/19

23/9/19

30/9/19

SETTLEMENT ON THE
AGREEMENT OF THE
PARTIES

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCC1/94/19 ALH
ISHAQ
MOHAMMIED vs.
EMEKA A.
OBIDIOFI & 2
ORS

23/9/19

23/9/19

23/9/19

30/9/19

SETTLEMENT

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCC1/104/19
BTMY vs. LAMI
YAKUBU

2/10/19

2/10/19

2/10/19

9/10/19

SETTLEMENT

31/10/19

NIL

29 DAYS

SCC1/105/19
BTMY vs. MOHD
MUSA

2/10/19

2/10/19

2/10/19

9/10/19

SETTLEMENT

31/10/19

NIL

29 DAYS

SCC1/106/19
BTMY vs.
ABDULKADIR

2/10/19

2/10/19

2/10/19

9/10/19

SETTLEMENT

31/10/19

NIL

29 DAYS




JIBRIN

SCC1/107/19
BTMY vs.
BABANGIDA
JIBRIN

2/10/19

2/10/19

2/10/19

9/10/19

SETTLEMENT

31/10/19

NIL

29 DAYS

SCC1/108/19
BTMY vs. USMAN
AKRAM

2/10/19

2/10/19

2/10/19

9/10/19

SETTLEMENT

31/10/19

NIL

29 DAYS

SCC1/113/19
BLESSED CHARLY
BEST INTL vs.
BICO NIG LTD &
ANOR

29/10/19

29/10/19

25/10/1
9

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC1/114/19
NORTHBRIDE
MICROFINANCE
BANK vs. ALH
SABO AHMED
SUMAILA

7/10/19

7/10/19

7/10/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 14

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 8

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: ABDU MAIWADA ABUBAKAR

DATE: 31/10/19




