## NEW PERFORMANCE TEMPLATE REPORT FOR 2020 KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

## CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2019 COURT NO. 1 GYADI-GYADI, KANO MAGISTRATERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT (TIME TO DESPOSITION)- ART 12(2) PD
OCTOBER RETURNS 2019									
SCC/59/CT1/19 COLUMBA OPARA vs. EMMANUEL AMADI	3/7/19	3/7/19	3/7/19	19/7/19	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NIL	HEARING	PENDING
SCC1/67/CT <sup>1</sup> /19 AMINU ABDULSALAM MUSA & ANOR vs. MARHABA EVENT CENTRE	2/8/19	2/8/19	2/8/19	9/8/19	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NIL	HEARING	PENDING
SCC1/68/19 ALH ADO ABDULLAHI vs. ALH JAMILU YAMADAWA	2/8/19	2/8/19	16/9/19	9/8/19	3	HEARING IS ONGOING	NIL	HEARING	PENDING
SCC1/69/19 MURTALA	6/8/19	6/8/19	18/9/19	3/9/19	3	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NIL	HEARING	PENDING

BOSON JUNAIDU vs. ALHASAN BIDDA									
SCC1/70/19 HASSAN GARBA WADA vs. AUWAL DAHIRU	19/8/19	19/8/19	19/8/19	5/9/19	2	SETTLEMENT	30/10/19	NIL	71 DAYS
SCC1/73/19 ADEJOH SIMON vs. UMAR ABDULLAHI	21/8/19	21/8/19	22/8/19	17/9/19	2	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NIL	HEARING	PENDING
SCC1/74/19 ABDUSSALAM ABDULLATIF vs. KABIRU MUHAMMAD	26/8/19	26/8/19	10/9/19	10/9/19	2	SETTLEMENT ON THE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT OR HEARING	PENDING
SCC1/76/19 LAWAL SHERRIF vs. TIJJANI MOHD TJ	3/9/19	3/9/19	3/9/19	25/9/19	1	SETTLEMENT	11/10/19 STRUCK OUT	NIL	44 DAYS
SCC1/78/19 DAVID A. DAVID vs. HAJ SALAMATU	28/8/19	28/8/19	28/8/19	4/9/19	2	SETTLEMENT ON THE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCC1/82/19 ABDULLAHI IBRAHIM vs. MUHAMMAD ADO	4/9/19	4/9/19	4/9/19	12/9/19	1	SETTLEMENT	22/10/19 STRUCK OUT	NIL	48 DAYS
SCC1/88/19 IBRAHIM ADAMU vs. SAGIRU	9/9/19	9/9/19	10/9/19	23/9/19	2	SETTLEMENT ON THE AGREEMENT OF THE	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT OR	PENDING

SULEIMAN						PARTIES		HEARING	
SCC1/89 LAMBU UNITED NIG LTD vs. SWAP TECHNOLOGIES	13/9/19	13/9/19	2/10/19	7/10/19	1	SETTLEMENT	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCC1/90/19 ABUBAKAR IDRIS vs. ISIYAKU KABIR	26/9/19	26/9/19	26/9/10	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC1/91/19 CAPITAL AGRICULTURAL DEV vs. ALH ISAH NASALLAH KADUME	17/9/19	23/9/19	23/9/19	30/9/19	2	SETTLEMENT ON THE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCC1/94/19 ALH ISHAQ MOHAMMED vs. EMEKA A. OBIDIOFI & 2 ORS	23/9/19	23/9/19	23/9/19	30/9/19	1	SETTLEMENT	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCC1/104/19 BTMY vs. LAMI YAKUBU	2/10/19	2/10/19	2/10/19	9/10/19	2	SETTLEMENT	31/10/19	NIL	29 DAYS
SCC1/105/19 BTMY vs. MOHD MUSA	2/10/19	2/10/19	2/10/19	9/10/19	2	SETTLEMENT	31/10/19	NIL	29 DAYS
SCC1/106/19 BTMY vs. ABDULKADIR	2/10/19	2/10/19	2/10/19	9/10/19	2	SETTLEMENT	31/10/19	NIL	29 DAYS

JIBRIN									
SCC1/107/19 BTMY vs. BABANGIDA JIBRIN	2/10/19	2/10/19	2/10/19	9/10/19	2	SETTLEMENT	31/10/19	NIL	29 DAYS
SCC1/108/19 BTMY vs. USMAN AKRAM	2/10/19	2/10/19	2/10/19	9/10/19	2	SETTLEMENT	31/10/19	NIL	29 DAYS
SCC1/113/19 BLESSED CHARLY BEST INTL vs. BICO NIG LTD & ANOR	29/10/19	29/10/19	25/10/1 9	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC1/114/19 NORTHBRIDE MICROFINANCE BANK vs. ALH SABO AHMED SUMAILA	7/10/19	7/10/19	7/10/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 14 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 8

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: ABDU MAIWADA ABUBAKAR DATE: 31/10/19